

In the Matter of: Commonwealth Edison Company ) Docket Nos.  
Dresden Station, Units 2 and 3 ) 50-237  
(Spent Fuel Pool Modifications) 50-249

APPLICANT'S  
CORRECTIONS OF TRANSCRIPT OF NRC HEARINGS  
CONDUCTED ON NOVEMBER 19-21, 1980

---

The transcript of the hearings of November 19-21 conducted in Morris, Illinois contains numerous errors. Terry Pickens' name is misspelled throughout the transcript. Moreover, Dr. Remick and Dr. Little are erroneously and consistently referred to as Mr. Remick and Ms. Little. In addition, the following corrections must also be made:

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>           |
|-------------|-------------|---|
| 76          | 3           | "bearing" should be "hearing"           |
|             | 14          | "if" should be "is"                     |
|             | 23          | "if" should be "is"                     |
| 77          | 3           | "this" should be "is"                   |
| 80          | 10          | "witness" should be "witnesses"         |
|             | 15          | "if" should be "is"                     |
| 81          | 10          | "contin-" should be "continu-"          |
| 85          | 1           | "considerably" should be "considerable" |
|             | 13          | "afer" should be "after"                |
|             | 14          | "omission" should be "admission"        |
| 86          | 5           | "SECo" should be "CECo"                 |
| 91          | 22          | "make" should be "may"                  |
| 99          | 6           | "our" should be "out"                   |
| 105         | 15          | "out" should be "outages"               |

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>                                |
|-------------|-------------|--|
| 108         | 17          | "in store" should be "store"                                 |
| 111         | 4           | "Regulator" should be "Regulatory"                           |
|             | 17          | "de-evaluation in" should be "evaluation and"                |
| 116         | 8           | "fabricated?" should be "fabricated."                        |
|             | 11          | "in" should be "and"   |
| 117         | 25          | "in" should be "and"   |
| 119         | 9           | "fuels" should be "fuel pools"                               |
| 120         | 22          | "new rag" should be "NUREG"                                  |
| 121         | 20          | "to cut" should be "fuel"                                    |
| 127         | 20          | "storage?" should be "storage."                              |
| 132         | 15          | "II" should be "III"   |
| 142         | 12          | "no" should be "not"   |
| 148         | 3           | "paramaters" should be "parameters"                          |
| 149         | 14          | "blowing" should be "bowing"                                 |
|             | 16          | "blowing" should be "bowing"                                 |
|             | 21          | "blowing" should be "bowing"                                 |
|             | 22          | "blowing" should be "bowing"                                 |
|             | 23          | "blowing" should be "bowing"                                 |
| 169         | 25          | "it" should be "there"                                       |
| 170         | 6           | "MUREG" should be "NUREG"                                    |
| 174         | 21          | "availalbe" should be "available"                            |
| 175         | 23          | "exten" should be "extent"                                   |
| 176         | 23          | "carriet" should be "carried"                                |
| 181         | 14          | "reviewing" should be "refueling"                            |
|             | 15          | "would us some coastal down" should be<br>"would coast down" |

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>  |
|-------------|-------------|--|
| 182         | 2           | "Field" should be "Fuel"   |
|             | 7           | "Qual" should be "Quad"  |
| 183         | 1           | "Quald" should be "Quad"   |
| 184         | 13          | "contentions" should be "contention"   |
| 186         | 14          | "C 45" should be "N45"   |
| 188         | 7           | "of" should be "on"  |
| 189         | 6           | "normally" should be "formally"  |
| 190         | 8           | "operated" should be "upgraded"  |
|             | 15          | "let" should be "sent"   |
|             | 16          | "let" should be "designated"   |
| 192         | 25          | "indicate" should be "date"  |
| 194         | 15          | "problesm" should be "problems"  |
| 198         | 2           | "brie" should be "brief"   |
|             | 18          | "continuation" should be "attenuation"   |
| 199         | 7           | "doucment" should be "document"  |
| 200         | 4           | "netron" should be "neutron"   |
| 202         | 14          | "dlearance" should be "clearance"  |
| 204         | 22          | "Boiler" should be "OBoyle"  |
| 207         | 19          | "would would" should be "what would"   |
| 220         | 15          | "specks" should be "specs"   |
| 221         | 25          | "ones" should be "one"   |
| 232         | 14          | "cart check" should be "Car Tech"  |
| 234         | 9           | "improve" should be "approve"  |
|             | 20          | between "Company" and "the" add "responsible<br>for" and delete "counts as to" |
| 235         | 13          | "documents" should be "documented"   |

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>            |
|-------------|-------------|--|
| 240         | 18          | "vender" should be "vendor"              |
|             | 19          | substitute "10 CFR" for "tensey afar"    |
|             | 20          | "vender" should be "vendor"              |
| 241         | 9           | "edition" should be "addition"           |
|             | 19          | "insured" should be "assured"            |
| 248         | 18          | "if had" should be "if he had"           |
| 252         | 13          | "supervision" should be "supervisors"    |
| 254         | 10          | "what" should be "way"                   |
| 257         | 8           | "transparent" should be "apparent"       |
| 261         | 1           | "are" should be "those"                  |
| 264         | 23          | "?" should be "."                        |
| 265         | 13          | "broght" should be "brought"             |
|             | 16          | "exist" should be "exit"                 |
| 266         | 11          | "organiztation" should be "organization" |
| 268         | 6           | "Schewski" should be "Shewski"           |
|             | 23          | "Schewski" should be "Shewski"           |
| 275         | 18          | "O'Boil" should be "OBoyle"              |
|             | 20          | "O'Boil" should be "OBoyle"              |
| 280         | 11          | "markins" should be "markings"           |
| 290         | 24          | "audity" should be "audit"               |
| 291         | 14          | "consultant" should be "consulting"      |
| 296         | 19          | "ging" should be "being"                 |
|             | 25          | "were" should be "was"                   |
| 298         | 4           | "are" should be "were"                   |

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>   |
|-------------|-------------|---|
| 311         | 10          | "this" should be "the"  |
|             | 13          | "audit" should be "auditor"   |
|             | 15          | "tenatively" should be "tentatively"  |
|             | 16 & 17     | "corrective was" should be "corrective<br>action was"   |
| 320         | 15          | "presentatives" should be "representatives"   |
| 321         | 25          | "labled" should be "labeled"  |
| 324         | 22          | "or" should be "are"  |
| 325         | 7           | "still" should be "built"   |
| 329         | 19          | "if" should be "of"   |
| 334         | 4           | delete "of NRC"   |
| 338         | 2           | "leak" should be "break"  |
| 339         | 16          | "inche" should be "inch"  |
| 340         | 1           | "assembly" should be "assembly"."   |
| 346         | 12          | delete "at"   |
|             | 20 & 21     | should read "water. Sodium chloride is<br>such a common substance that a small<br>quantity may be on things that are put" |
| 358         | 23          | "dented" should be "vented"   |
| 369         | 16          | substitute "rather" for "other"   |
|             | 22          | "days to extrapolate" should be "data<br>which incorporates"  |
| 373         | 10          | "incur" should be "occur"   |
| 377         | 3           | "nerely" should be "nearly"   |
| 382         | 16          | "will for" should be "will look for"  |

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>   |
|-------------|-------------|---|
| 383         | 1           | "According" should be "Accordingly"   |
| 386         | 19          | "go" should be "to"   |
| 389         | 17          | "Anny" should be "Any"  |
| 390         | 22          | "wee" should be "see"   |
| 392         | 12          | "Described" should be "Describe"  |
| 393         | 17          | substitute "refueling floor" for "reviewing board"                                  |
|             | 18          | "then store them to" should be "then install them into"; substitute "per" for "for" |
| 394         | 4           | "send" should be "sent"   |
|             | 14          | "no" should be "not"  |
| 395         | 6           | "ship" should be "plant"  |
| 397         | 2           | "was directed" should be "delivered directly"                                       |
|             | 19          | "Luckenby" should be "Leckenby"   |
| 401         | 10          | "tender" should be "tendered"   |
| 411         | 5           | "or" should be "of"   |
| 413         | 2           | "corss" should be "cross"   |
| 415         | 1           | "sue" should be "use"   |
| 417         | 22          | "became" should be "k"  |
| 420         | 8           | "numeral" should be numerical"  |
|             | 14          | "hat sould" should be "that should"   |
| 430         | 8           | "againt" should be "against"  |
| 437         | 21          | "duiring" should be "during"  |
| 444         | 22          | "or" should be "and"  |
| 447         | 14          | "this marked" should be "this be marked"  |

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>   |
|-------------|-------------|---|
| 448         | 12          | "James James" should be "James"   |
| 451         | 24          | "Techincal" should be "Technical"   |
| 461         | 10          | "short" should be "shorten"   |
| 463         | 9           | "Quadrex used diffusion theory" should be<br>"diffusion theory Quadrex used"  |
| 466         | 15          | "can be refitted" should be "will be vented"  |
| 467         | 4           | "whole" should be "hole"  |
|             | 24          | "effect" should be "effective"  |
| 468         | 6           | "9.2 grams" should be ".02 grams"   |
|             | 12          | line should read "Actually the BWR fuel had"  |
|             | 13          | "pits" should be "pins"   |
|             | 14          | "pit" should be "assembly"  |
|             | 17          | "235 compact" should be "u235 content"  |
|             | 19          | "pool" should be "pools"  |
| 469         | 6           | line should read "presently in use. I<br>believe at Browns Ferry, racks are"  |
| 470         | 5           | "in any" should be "into"   |
| 471         | 21 & 22     | should read "long. We assumed that the<br>fuel is a finite thing which is 144 inches<br>long and placed in an infinitely reflective<br>medium." |
| 472         | 4           | "they" should be "that"   |
|             | 5           | "that" should be "an"   |
|             | 6           | "infinitely" should be "infinite"; substitute<br>"so" for "to"  |
|             | 7           | "compare" should be "compares"  |

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>  |
|-------------|-------------|--|
| 474         | 12          | "05" should be ".05"   |
| 477         | 13          | "entries" should be "increases"  |
|             | 16          | "defect" should be "effect"  |
|             | 22          | "gate and AI fuel" should be "and 8x8 fuel"  |
| 479         | 24          | "analysys" should be "analysis"  |
| 482         | 1           | "presen" should be "present"   |
|             | 10 & 11     | "less than 9.5 less than or equal to 9.5?"<br>should be "less than or equal to .95?" |
|             | 21          | "in" should be "that"  |
| 483         | 5           | "ro" should be "or"  |
| 486         | 4           | "the" should be "and"  |
|             | 16          | "9.5" should be ".95"  |
| 487         | 5           | "9.5" should be ".95"  |
|             | 24          | "3-3-2" should be "3.3-2"  |
| 489         | 4           | "effect" should be "effective"   |
| 490         | 6           | "finer of" should be "finite"  |
| 492         | 8           | "prorat" should be "prorate"   |
|             | 15          | "dimineralizes" should be "dimineralizer"  |
|             | 18          | "weight" should be "witness"   |
| 493         | 14          | "moving" should be "removed"   |
|             | 22          | "move" should be "remove"  |
| 497         | 11          | "vending" should be venting"   |
| 499         | 3           | "submission" should be "submission"  |
| 500         | 3           | "195" should be ".95"  |
|             | 19          | "wich" should be "which"   |
| 501         | 5           | "date" should be "day"   |



| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>                   |
|-------------|-------------|---|
| 508         | 23          | "Steady" should be "Stiede"                     |
|             | 24          | "Steady" should be "Stiede"                     |
| 509         | 7           | "Knaughton" should be "Naughton"                |
|             | 8           | "Knaughton" should be "Naughton"                |
| 513         | 21          | "Ready" should be "Reddy"                       |
|             | 23          | "Ready" should be "Reddy"                       |
| 514         | 2           | "Ready's" should be "Reddy's"                   |
|             | 3           | "Ready" should be "Reddy"                       |
|             | 6           | "Ready's" should be "Reddy's"                   |
|             | 19          | "Ready's" should be "Reddy's"                   |
| 516         | 17          | "Contention" should be "contentions"            |
| 520         | 3           | "engineering" should be "engineer"              |
| 524         | 19          | "unequivocably" should be "unequivocally"       |
| 534-A       | 7           | Add the word "know" between "you" and<br>"that" |
| 535         | 4           | Replace "Chairman Wolf" with "Mr. Steptoe"      |
| 540         | 25          | "mineralizer" should be "demineralizer"         |
| 541         | 9           | "for" should be "from"                          |
| 550         | 10          | "taken" should be "take"                        |
| 551         | 17          | "examplation" should be "explanation"           |
|             | 18          | "currently" should be "current"                 |
|             | 23          | "hydrolyzing" should be "hydrolazing"           |
| 552         | 16          | "hydrolyze" should be "hydrolaze"               |

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>                                       |
|-------------|-------------|---|
| 554         | 3           | Add the word "in" between "Edison" and "tends"                      |
| 558         | 3           | Take out the word "designed" after "designed"                       |
| 560         | 9           | "extent" should be "sense"  |
| 565         | 7           | "thow" should be "throw"  |
| 580         | 16          | "has" should be "have"  |
|             | 20          | "for" should be "of"  |
| 584         | 22          | "was" should be "were"  |
| 585         | 19          | "rack" should be "rod"  |
|             | 20          | "centered" should be "scinttered"                                   |
|             | 21          | "among them thirty-five" should be<br>"Uranium 235"                 |
|             | 24          | "Mr." should be "Dr."   |
| 586         | 14          | "box" should be "rods"  |
|             | 17          | "question" should be "questions"                                    |
|             | 24          | "Raga" should be "Ragan"  |
|             | 24          | "Criticality" should be "A criticality"                             |
| 587         | 3           | "in" should be "and"  |
|             | 17          | "cool" should be "pool"   |
| 588         | 20          | Take out the "." after the word "pool"<br>and change "The" to "the" |
|             | 24          | "condense" should be "condensate"                                   |
| 589         | 22          | "fuel" should be "floor"  |

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>   |
|-------------|-------------|---|
| 590         | 1           | "airborn" should be "airborne"  |
|             | 3           | Add the words "pool" between "fuel" and "pumps" and the word "and" between "pumps" and "heat" and the word "exchange" should be "exchangers". |
| 592         | 8           | "into" should be "in"   |
|             | 24          | "perceived?" should be "possible?"  |
|             | 25          | "would" should be "could"   |
| 593         | 21          | Add "-" between "structure" and "and"   |
|             | 25          | "environment" should be "environments"  |
| 595         | 8           | "minimizer" should be "demineralizer"   |
|             | 9           | "cool" should be "pool". Add the word "cooling" between "pool" and "system"   |
|             | 11          | Add the words "pool cooling" between "fuel" and "system"  |
| 596         | 13          | Add the word "missing" between "further" and "plates"   |
|             | 14          | "criticalities" should be "criticality"   |
| 594         | 5           | Add "&" between "Sergeant" and "Lundy"  |
|             | 9           | Delete the word "a" between "on" and "loss"   |
|             | 10          | "time" should be "type". "accidents" should be "accident"   |
|             | 24          | Add "&" between "Sergeant" and "Lundy"  |
| 597         | 25          | "that" should be "in" and "commenced" should be "committed"   |

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>                     |
|-------------|-------------|---|
| 598         | 25          | "iron" should be "ion"                            |
| 600         | 5           | "install" should be "involve"                     |
|             | 25          | "on" should be "in"                               |
| 601         | 2           | "system" should be "systems"                      |
|             | 10          | "air boron" should be "airborne"                  |
| 602         | 8           | "particular" should be "particulate"              |
|             | 12          | "particular" should be "particulate"              |
| 604         | 15          | "Institute" should be "Institute"                 |
| 605         | 3           | "suspect" should be "forget"                      |
| 609         | 8           | "remmeber" should be "remember"                   |
|             | 12          | Delete the word "the" between "the" and "Health"  |
| 611         | 9           | "LaSall" should be "LaSalle"                      |
|             | 10          | "Edison's" should be "Edison"                     |
|             | 12          | Rad-Chem's" should be "Rad-Chem"                  |
| 612         | 17          | "head" should be "heads"                          |
| 613         | 16          | "has" should be "have"                            |
|             | 18          | "myslef" should be "myself"                       |
|             | 25          | "implementations" should be "implementation"      |
| 614         | 7           | "activities'" should be "activities;"             |
| 616         | 4           | Add the word "the" between "to" and "specific"    |
| 617         | 15          | "radiochemicshty" should be "radiochemistry"      |
|             | 22          | "their" should be "the" and "for" should be "the" |
| 618         | 15          | "improvals" should be "approvals"                 |
| 619         | 20          | "Has" should be "Have" and "the" should be "or"   |

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>                      |
|-------------|-------------|--|
| 621         | 1           | "Maintenace" should be "Maintenance"               |
|             | 17          | "season" should be "cesium"                        |
| 622         | 1           | "is" should be "are"                               |
|             | 11          | Add "&" between "Sergeant" and "Lundy"             |
|             | 18          | Add "&" between "Sergeant" and "Lundy's"           |
| 623         | 7           | "exhibited" should be "committed"                  |
| 624         | 3           | "Physic's" should be "Physics"                     |
| 632         | 8           | "drab" should be "grab"                            |
|             | 10          | "alloquad" should be "aliquot"                     |
|             | 21          | "multiple" should be "multichannel"                |
| 634         | 6           | Delete the word "of" between "out" and "the"       |
|             | 10          | "rate account?" should be "beta-gamma?"            |
|             | 12          | "account" should be "count"                        |
|             | 12          | Delete the word "if" between "determined" and "by" |
|             | 14          | "drag" should be "grab"                            |
| 635         | 24          | "postpone" should be "propose"                     |
| 638         | 2           | "milligram" should be "milligrem"                  |
|             | 4           | "milligrams" should be "milligrem"                 |
|             | 10          | "a rivet blank" should be "if read"                |
| 639         | 3           | "it" should be "there"                             |
| 640         | 20          | "does" should be "dose"                            |
|             | 23          | add "in" between "me" and "what"                   |

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>   |
|-------------|-------------|---|
| 641         | 16          | add "he has" between "testimony" and "not"  |
| 643         | 24          | "zenons" should be "xenons"   |
| 644         | 4           | "cool" should be "pool"   |
|             | 24          | "a normal" should be "an abnormal"  |
| 646         | 14          | "explain" should be "explaining"  |
|             | 21          | "completed," should be "complete,"  |
| 648         | 13          | "milligram" should be "millirem"  |
| 649         | 9           | "proper" should be "prompter"   |
|             | 12          | "Tht's" should be "That's"  |
| 650         | 5           | "a hankrid of Patel-Northerstern Court"<br>should be "an article of Batelle-Northwestern<br>Labs" |
|             | 10          | "milligram" should be "millrem"   |
| 652         | 7           | "emination" should be "emanation"   |
|             | 11          | "insignificant" should be "significant"   |
|             | 17          | "for" should be "Floor"   |
| 653         | 1           | add "area" after "pool"   |
|             | 6           | "merger" should be "immersion"  |
|             | 6           | "ventilating" should be "ventilation"   |
|             | 8           | "later" should be "beta"  |
|             | 9           | "of the skin than the gama does" should<br>be "to the skin than the gamma dose"                   |
| 655         | 20          | "that takes" should be "taking"   |
| 656         | 18          | "check on" should be "collect"  |
|             | 23          | "check" should be "collect"   |
|             | 23          | "factors" should be "fraction"  |

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u>              | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>  |
|-------------|--------------------------|--|
| 660         | 18, 19,<br>20 & 23       | "seizmic" should be "seismic"  |
| 661         | 1<br>5<br>20, 22<br>& 24 | "seizmic" should be "seismic"<br>"Kazzi Hussain" should be "Quazi Hossain"   |
| 662         | 2<br>17                  | "seizmic" should be "seismic"<br>delete "residue"  |
| 663         | 14<br>15<br>16           | "analyed" should be "analyzed"<br>"before" should be "for"<br>"question" should be "questions"   |
| 664         | 21                       | "Commissions'" should be "Commission's"  |
| 665         | 19<br>25                 | "inner locks" should be "interlocks"<br>"concluded" should be "precluded"  |
| 666         | 12<br>12<br>16<br>17     | "resolve" should be "result"<br>"barrier" should be "term"<br>"than the eight-day" should be<br>"for the eight-by-eight"<br>"case less similar to 77" should be<br>"case, less or similar to 7 by 7" |
| 667         | 5<br>6<br>8<br>12<br>24  | "HAB" should be "gap"<br>"analygence and" should be "and halogens in"<br>"girders" should be "occurs"<br>"61A" should be "6.1.a"<br>"by" should be "for"   |

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>                                       |
|-------------|-------------|---|
| 668         | 7           | "metalurgical" should be "containment meteorological"               |
|             | 12          | "or 1077" should be "for 7 by 7"                                    |
| 669         | 9           | "docking" should be "docketing"                                     |
| 670         | 24          | "from" should be "for"  |
|             | 25          | add "accident" between "refueling" and "described"                  |
| 671         | 18          | add "report" after "generic"  |
|             | 18          | "planes" should be "plants"   |
|             | 20          | "am I" should be "you are"  |
|             | 21          | "testimony?" should be "testimony."                                 |
|             | 23          | "form" should be "from"   |
| 672         | 2           | "FSAR" should be "FSAR's"   |
| 676         | 19          | "trane" should be "train"   |
|             | 23          | "a vent" should be "event"  |
|             | 25          | "redundancy." should be "redundancy,"                               |
| 677         | 1           | "For" should be "for" and "Dresden, some" should be "Dresden. Some" |
|             | 3           | "overhandling" should be "load handling"                            |
| 677         | 10, 16      |   |
|             | & 23        | "offside" should be "offsite"                                       |
| 679         | 8           | delete "or" before "such"   |
| 680         | 3           | "applicants," should be "Applicant,"                                |
|             | 24          | add "which" after "document"  |
| 681         | 24          | "offside" should be "offsite"                                       |



| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>  |
|-------------|-------------|--|
| 682         | 1           | "leaving" should be "leading"  |
|             | 24          | "affluence" should be "effluents"  |
| 684         | 19          | "4446" should be "444"   |
|             | 20          | "NRC" should be "6 NRC"  |
|             | 21          | "1977. "The" should be "1977, that"  |
|             | 21          | "problem" should be "problems - "  |
|             | 22          | "NUREG 10" should be "NUREG 510" and<br>"NUREG 660," should be "NUREG 0660," |
|             | 23          | "1.97." should be "1.97 - "  |
|             | 25          | "SER." " should be "SER."  |
| 685         | 3           | "and" should be "in"   |
|             | 10          | "the supplement" should be "a supplemental"                                  |
| 686         | 11          | "make such discoveries" should be<br>"take such discovery"                   |
|             | 14          | "access" should be "accidents"   |
|             | 18          | "wrap the" should be "draft a"   |
| 687         | 2           | "issue" should be "issued"   |
|             | 3           | "case" should be "case."   |
|             | 4           | "to" should be "To"  |
|             | 6           | "case. They" should be "case, they"  |
| 692         | 7 & 8       | delete "Ms."   |
|             | 16          | delete "Mr."   |
| 696         | 22          | "think" should be "thick"  |
| 700         | 17          | "parties" should be "party"  |

| <u>Page</u> | <u>Line</u> | <u>Transcript Corrections</u>               |
|-------------|-------------|---|
| 701         | 9           | add "prepared between "the" and "testimony" |
|             | 12          | "tolerance" should be "tolerances"          |
| 704         | 14          | "0.95" should be "0.15"                     |
|             | 18          | "with" should be "without"                  |
| 710         | 18          | delete "on"                                 |
| 712         | 17          | "less" should be "unless"                   |
| 714         | 10          | "Schewski" should be "Shewski"              |
| 717         | 16          | add "commitment" after "Edison"             |
| 720         | 3           | add "MR. REMICK:" after "them."             |